900239036 11/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (successor in interest to BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC.)		10/31/2012	National Association (Banking):

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winnebago Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	605 West Crystal Lake Road
City:	Forest City
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50436
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1906349	DELUXSCAN
Registration Number:	2285156	CHARLES THE GREAT
Registration Number:	2329254	ITASCA
Registration Number:	3371283	ROSE CITY CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046029017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 888-4068 Email: hwattm@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Shelly Anderson - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0385

TRADEMARK

900239036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65431.33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelly Anderson
Signature:	/Shelly Anderson/
Date:	11/19/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=img-Y19125438#page1.tif source=img-Y19125438#page2.tif source=img-Y19125438#page3.tif source=img-Y19125438#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor in interest

to Burdale Capital Finance, Inc.), in its capacity as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") for

certain lenders, with an office at 300 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 hereby

releases the security interests granted to it by Winnebago Industries, Inc., an Iowa corporation,

with an office at 605 West Crystal Lake Road, Forest City, Iowa 50436 (each a "Grantor" and

collectively, the "Grantors") in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those

United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (collectively, the

"Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to Grantors any right, title and interest it may have in,

to and under the Trademarks and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the

existence of such release hereby given.

The aforementioned security interests were previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on October 14, 2009 in Reel No. 004082, Frame 0041.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

#2251552 v.3

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (successor in interest to Burdale Capital Finance, Inc.), as Agent

Name: PARDARET ACLINICE
Title: VICE PRESIDENTS

2260063.3

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REG. DATE
THERMO-PANEL	3,128,401	8/8/06
VIEW	2,978,015	7/26/05
ELLIPSE	3,096,191	5/23/06
SUNOVA	2,563,720	4/23/02
SUNSTAR	2,564,622	4/23/02
VISTA	2,564,621	4/23/02
MERIDIAN	3,783,104	5/4/10
GP GO	3,680,134	9/8/09
IDEAL REST	3,680,133	9/8/09
ERA	3,468,503	7/15/08
REYO	3,718,914	12/1/09
MAXUM CHASSIS	3,450,010	6/17/08
TOUR BUILT PROUDLY BY WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES	3,254,539	6/26/07
LATITUDE	3,340,586	11/20/07
DESTINATION	3,411,270	4/15/08
BENCHMARK	3,173,015	11/21/06
ITASCA	3,172,964	11/21/06
SUNRISE	3,072,644	3/28/06
IMPULSE	3,268,838	7/24/07
WINNEBAGO VOYAGE	3,052,707	11/31/06
OUTLOOK	3,021,576	11/29/05
TRIMLINE	3,230,201	4/17/07
NAVION	2,998,807	11/20/05
VOYAGE	3,102,623	6/13/06
ASPECT	2,977,946	7/26/05
CAMBRIA	2,972,440	7/19/05
QUICKPORT	2,898,995	11/2/04
REST EASY	2,701,992	4/1/03
ONE PLACE	2,692,547	3/4/03
RV-RADIO	2,682,021	1/28/03
RV RADIO	2,743,995	7/29/03
SIGHTSEER	2,751,901	8/19/03
POWERLINE ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	2,508,202	11/13/01
JOURNEY	2,474,109	7/31/01
THE MOST RECOGNIZED NAME IN MOTOR HOMES	2,635,922	10/15/02
STOREMORE	2,279,013	9/21/99
RIALTA	1,907,271	7/25/95
WINNEBAGO	1,907,269	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VECTRA	1,780,170	7/25/95 7/6/93
SPIRIT	1,526,756	
SUNDANCER		2/28/89
WINNEBAGO	1,135,087	5/13/80
ROAD LOGO	1,008,781	4/15/75
	3,172,965	11/21/06
EVOLUTION MERIDIAN ITAGGA	3,013,613	11/8/2005
MERIDIAN ITASCA	2,919,427	1/18/2005
QUICK CONNECT	2,943,172	4/19/2005
SIGHTSEER	2,742,541	7/29/2003
FREEDOM	2,816,111	2/24/2004

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REG. DATE
HORIZON	2,444,955	4/17/2001
WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES	2,706,495	4/15/2003
SUPER STRUCTURE	2,690,367	2/25/2003
DELUXSCAN	1,906,349	7/18/1995
CHARLES THE GREAT	2,285,156	10/12/1999
ITASCA	2,329,254	3/14/2000
ROSE CITY CLUB	3,371,283	1/22/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 11/19/2012